transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS. However, Ind AS 101 allows a first-time adopter
to apply the de-recognition requirements in Ind AS 109 retrospectively from a date of the entity’s choosing,
provided that the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial liabilities
derecognised as a result of past transactions was obtained at the time of initially accounting for those
transactions.

The Company has applied the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the date of transition
to Ind AS.

c) Classification and measurement of financial assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Accordingly, the Company has assessed classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the
facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Financial Statementsrd23  Annual Report 2016-17

95

Financial Statements

  Note  Previous GAAP  Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

372   -   372

H 1 64,048   109   64,157
3,345   -   3,345
5,065   -   5,065

973   -   973
9,051   -   9,051
2,961   -   2,961

246   -   246
1,168   0 1,168

87,229   110 87,338
H 6 -   8   8

87,229   118   87,346

2 Current assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial assets

(i)   Investments
(ii)  Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above
(v)  Loans
(vi) Other financial assets

(c) Current tax assets
(d) Other current assets

Total current assets
Assets held-for-sale

Total assets 167,466   (5,059)   162,407

17,332   -   17,332
H 1-9 131,052 (5,098) 125,955

148,384   (5,098)   143,287

6,740   -   6,740
3,764   -   3,764

H 9 697 39 736
11,201   39   11,240

1,697   -   1,697
2,714   -   2,714

3,005   (1)   3,004
6   -   6

459 459
7,881 (1) 7,880

167,466 (5,059) 162,407

-

II Equity and liabilities
A Equity

a) Equity share capital
b) Other equity

Total equity

B Liabilities
1 Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
Borrowings

(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)

Total non-current liabilities

2 Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i)   Borrowings
(ii)  Trade payables
(iii) Other financial liabilities

(b) Provisions
(c) Other current liabilities

Total current liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

96

Notes forming part of the financial statements

B. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at April  2015 (date of transition)1,
 ( ` ) in Lakhs

  Note  Previous GAAP  Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

1,021  (8) 1,013
16,611  - 16,611

55,928  (4,773)   51,156
4,709  (398) 4,311
1,968  - 1,968

-  2 2

80,237  (5,177)   75,061

I Assets
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Intangible assets
(c) Financial assets

(i)   Investments
(ii) Loans

(d) Non-current tax assets
(e) Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets

H 6

H 1
H 2, H 8

H 2

C. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at March 31, 2016
  Note  Previous GAAP  Ind AS

adjustments  Ind AS

 617
 9,781

 56,805
 1,677

 933
 1,736

 827
 72,376

  (121)
 -

 (4,774)
 (396)
 (814)

 -
 1

 (6,104)

  496
 9,781

 52,032
 1,281

 119
 1,736

 827
 66,272